	Math 30-1
	UNIT 4:  Exponents & Logarithms
December 9, 2013 – January 10, 2014
Chapters 7 & 8 Tentative Timeline
	

	            
	
	


	Date
	Topic
	Assignment
“Should be able to do”
	Assignment

“Extension”

	Mon. Dec. 9
	7.1 Characteristics of 

     Exponential Functions
	p.342: # 1 – 11 , C1   (#5 on grid paper)
	p.344: # 12, 13, 15, C2

	Tues. Dec. 10
	7.2 Transformations of 

      Exponential Functions
	p.354: # 1, 2, 3aceg, 4, 5, 6bc, 7ad, 9, 

             10, 12 (graph accurately on grid paper)
	p.357: # 13, 14, C1, C2

	Wed. Dec. 11
	7.3 Solving Exponential 

      Functions
	p.364: # 2c, 3d, 4cd, 5ac, 6ac, 7cdgh,

              8 – 10, 12, 14, C2
	p.365: # 15 – 18

	
	Ch. 7 Review & Summary
	p.366
	

	Thurs. Dec. 12
	7.1 – 7.3 TAKE HOME QUIZ
	DUE FRIDAY – NO LATES!
	

	
	8.1 Understanding Logarithms
	p.380: # 1, 2 – 4, 7, 8, 10, 12, 13, 17 – 20 

                    (graph accurately on grid paper)
	p.381 # 21 – 24, C1

	Fri. Dec. 13
	8.2 MATH LAB
	p.383: # 1 – 3 
	

	
	8.2 Transformations of Log

       Functions
	p.389: # 1c, 2, 4c, 5bd, 6, 7b, 8c, 9, 10, 13, 
               14, 16a  (graph accurately on grid paper)
	p.391 # 16b, 17, C1, C2

	Mon. Dec. 16
	8.3 Laws of Logarithms Part 1
	p.400: #  1bd, 2 – 3, 4a, 5 – 12
	p.402 # 20, C1

	Tues. Dec. 17
	8.3 Laws of Logarithms Part 2
	p.401:  # 13, 14, 16, 17
	p.402 # 19

	
	8.4 Logarithmic & Exponential

      Equations Part 1
	p.412:  # 1 – 8
	p.415:  # 18, 20 – 22

	Wed. Dec. 18
	8.4 Logarithmic & Exponential

      Equations Part 2
	p.413:  # 9 – 11, 13, 14, 16, 17
	p.415:  # C2, C3

	
	Ch. 8 Review & Summary
	p.416
	

	Thurs. Dec. 19
	8.1 – 8.4 QUIZ
	
	

	Fri. Dec. 20
	NO SCHOOL

Professional Development Day
	
	

	Mon. Jan. 6
	Cumulative Exam #4 Review
	p. 368, p. 419, p. 422, p.424
	

	Tues. Jan. 7
	Cumulative Exam #4
	Includes Chapters 1 – 11 

(Emphasis on Ch. 7 & 8)


	

	Wed. Jan. 8
	Quest A+ Practice Test
	Library computers
	

	Thurs. Jan. 9
	FIELD TEST


	
	

	Fri. Jan. 10
	Review for Diploma
** Marks DUE at 8:30 am
	
	


DIPLOMA EXAM 
Friday, January 24th, 2014
DIPLOMA PREP    Jan.16, 17 & 22?



        

 9:00 am – 12:00 pm



         9:00 am – 12:00 pm

